

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CIO



December 17, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 415 s. 2024

COMPOSITION OF DIVISION TASK FORCE OF THE JDVP-SHS-TVL JOINT DELIVERY VOUCHER PROGRAM FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TECHNICAL-VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD SPECIALIZATIONS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent (ASDS)

CID & SGOD Chief Education Program Supervisors

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge

Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. Relative to DepEd Order No.006 s. 2023 titled "Guidelines on the Implementation of the Joint Delivery Voucher Program for Senior High School Technical-Vocational-Livelihood Specializations" and Deped Memorandum no. 017 s. 2024 titled "Updates on the Implementation of the Joint Delivery Voucher Program for Senior High School Technical-Vocational-Livelihood Specializations" this Office organizes the 2025 JDVP-SHS-TVL Task Force for the smooth implementation of the program.
- 2. The 2025 JDVP-SHS-TVL Task Force for the Division Level is composed of the following:

Chairperson: SHAMBAEH A. ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CESO VI

Schools Division Superintendent

Vice-Chairperson: ERLINDA G. DAEL, PhD, CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Members:

ANGELINA B. BUARON

CID Chief

ROGER A. BARIL

EPS/Division SHS Coordinator

WILFREDO B. CAÑETE

EPS

REDEEMER D. DENAPO

M & E









Doc. Ref. Code	SDO-OSDS-F001	Rev	00
Effectivity	08.16.24	Page	Page 1 of 2
			-

- 3. The JDVP-SHS-TVL Task Force is expected to perform the following functions:
 - a. Assess the laboratories, tools, equipment and TVL Teachers of the participating public senior high schools;
 - b. Evaluate the TVL laboratories, tools and equipment including teacher trainers of the TVL partners;
 - c. Conduct monitoring and evaluation of the implementation and extend technical assistance based on TESDA standards; and
 - d. Take charge on project operating, planning and operation management.
- 4. Travelling expenses, per diem and other incidental expenses relative to the implementation of this program are chargeable against the local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules.

5. This Office directs the immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum.

SHAMBAEH A. ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CESO

Schools Division Superintendent

Ref.: DO 006, s. 2023

DM 017, s. 2024

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

Under the following subjects:

JDVP TVL SHS

SAU/CID/rab







